The Superintendent shall be the chief executive officer of the Tredyffrin/Easttown School District, and shall function as the educational leader, to maintain and enhance the excellence of the educational program for students of the District. The Superintendent shall be responsible to the Board of School Directors. The Superintendent will provide students with extensive curricular opportunity, will establish educational objectives and aims, and will initiate changes and improvements which enable the achievement of desirable educational goals. The administration of the District shall be delegated to the Superintendent, in accordance with the policies of the Board and the School Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Superintendent shall be responsible for the development of administrative regulations and other procedures necessary to implement all Board policies.

Any amendment, repeal or other change to the Administrative Regulation for this Policy must be approved by the Board by majority vote of the full Board at a regular meeting of the Board where prior notice had been given to Board members of the proposed amendment, repeal or other change at least three days prior to the meeting.

The Superintendent shall have power to act in situations for which there is no Policy to guide administrative action and any such actions shall be approved to the extent required by law by the Board of School Directors at its next regular meeting. The Superintendent shall inform the Board promptly of such action and the possible need for new or amended Policy.

Adopted: August 28, 1978 Revised: June 14, 1993 Revised: March 23, 2009 Reviewed: April 17, 2013 Reviewed: May 6, 2019